

## HEALTH COMMISSION CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO Resolution No. 22-12

## HONORING DR. SUE CARLISLE

WHEREAS, Dr. Amanda Sue Carlisle, PhD MD, was appointed as the Associate Dean in 2003 and promoted in 2012 to Vice Dean of the University of California School of Medicine at Zuckerberg San Francisco Hospital and Trauma Center.

WHEREAS, During Dr. Carlisle's long tenure with UCSF, she also served as Chief of Anesthesia at SFGH, and Professor of Clinical Anesthesia and Medicine; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Carlisle has demonstrated exemplary leadership, advocating on behalf of ZSFG faculty and the hospital, steering the faculty through unprecedented changes, establishing productive working relationships with ZSFG and DPH leaders, and leading the UCSF planning for the rebuild of ZSFG hospital and the state-of-the-art UCSF Research and Academic Building; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Carlisle earned her M.S. and Ph.D. from Tulane University. She completed her postdoctoral work in the Department of Biology at Rice University. She earned her medical degree from the University of Pennsylvania and completed her residency in Medicine and fellowship in critical care in Anesthesia at UCSF. After joining the French Hospital Health Plan as a primary care internist, she entered the Anesthesia residency at UCSF, where she was also Chief Resident; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Carlisle is the recipient of the 2015 Lloyd Holly Smith award for Service at UCSF, the 2013 San Francisco Board of Supervisors Certificate of Honor, the UCSF Chancellor's Award for Advancement of Women, the UCSF Department of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery Distinguished Colleague Award, and the UCSF at ZSFG 2009 Rapaport Award for Distinguished Service to SFGH. She is a recipient of the Stuart C. Cullen MD Award for Clinical Excellence (1990), and the Faculty Clinical Excellence Award (1993); and

WHEREAS, Dr. Carlisle is a strong supporter of women and underrepresented minority faculty and has mentored, advised, and hired many people into leadership positions.

BE IT RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Health Commission honors Dr. Amanda Sue Carlisle for her outstanding service and leadership to the San Francisco public health community.

I hereby certify that the San Francisco Health Commission adopted the foregoing resolution at its April 5, 2022meeting.

Dan Bernal

Dan Bernal, Health Commission President